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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

GL Balance Sheet Standard

Posted 07/31/2021

Operating Reserves Total

Assets

Bank

AAB OPERATING ACCT 35,523.95 35,523.95

Reserve Account 11,345.48 11,345.48

AAB CD RES 9138 8.18.2021 45,654.20 45,654.20

Total Bank 35,523.95 56,999.68 92,523.63

Total Assets 35,523.95 56,999.68 92,523.63

Liabilities & Equity

Equity

Operations Retained Earnings 7,148.27 7,148.27

Reserves Retained Earnings 56,834.32 56,834.32

Net Income 28,375.68 165.36 28,541.04

Total Equity 35,523.95 56,999.68 92,523.63

Total Liabilities & Equity 35,523.95 56,999.68 92,523.63
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Budget Comparison YTD Variance
Period 7/1/2021 To 7/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income

Dues Income 16,750.00 20,750.00 38,130.00 41,500.00 (3,370.00) 8.12% 41,500.00

Late Fees 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 -100.00% 0.00

Fines Income 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 -100.00% 0.00

Notice of Lien/Collections Charge (70.00) 0.00 (35.00) 0.00 (35.00) -100.00% 0.00

Investment/Interest Income 0.68 29.00 4.40 203.00 (198.60) 97.83% 350.00

TOTAL 16,680.68 20,779.00 38,129.40 41,703.00 (3,573.60) 8.57% 41,850.00

TOTAL Income 16,680.68 20,779.00 38,129.40 41,703.00 (3,573.60) 8.57% 41,850.00

Expense

Landscape Maintenance Contract 480.69 542.00 2,884.14 3,794.00 909.86 23.98% 6,500.00

Tree Pruning/Removal 357.50 292.00 357.50 2,044.00 1,686.50 82.51% 3,500.00

Backflow Testing 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 (30.00) -100.00% 0.00

Water 48.88 42.00 73.71 294.00 220.29 74.93% 500.00

TOTAL 887.07 876.00 3,345.35 6,132.00 2,786.65 45.44% 10,500.00

Administrative

Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,000.00

Legal/Lien Fees 0.00 42.00 422.50 294.00 (128.50) -43.71% 500.00

Management 600.00 615.00 3,342.00 3,705.00 363.00 9.80% 6,780.00

Filing Fees 0.00 0.00 10.00 75.00 65.00 86.67% 75.00

Reserve Study 1,315.00 0.00 1,315.00 0.00 (1,315.00) -100.00% 0.00

Office Supplies 6.04 48.00 449.21 336.00 (113.21) -33.69% 575.00

Postage 8.23 0.00 265.18 0.00 (265.18) -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL Administrative 1,929.27 705.00 5,803.89 4,410.00 (1,393.89) -31.61% 10,930.00

Non-Operating Expense

Reserve Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 15,320.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 15,320.00

Other Expense

Contingencies 0.00 326.00 0.00 2,282.00 2,282.00 100.00% 3,915.00

TOTAL Other Expense 0.00 326.00 0.00 2,282.00 2,282.00 100.00% 3,915.00

Taxes

Taxes Property 0.00 0.00 533.48 585.00 51.52 8.81% 585.00

Taxes Federal 0.00 0.00 71.00 0.00 (71.00) -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL Taxes 0.00 0.00 604.48 585.00 (19.48) -3.33% 585.00

TOTAL Expense 2,816.34 1,907.00 9,753.72 13,409.00 3,655.28 27.26% 41,250.00

Excess Revenue / Expense 13,864.34 18,872.00 28,375.68 28,294.00 81.68 -0.29% 600.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Budget Comparison YTD Variance
Period 7/1/2021 To 7/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Reserves Year to Date Reserves

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income

Investment/Interest Income 23.46 0.00 165.36 0.00 165.36 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 23.46 0.00 165.36 0.00 165.36 0.00% 0.00

TOTAL Income 23.46 0.00 165.36 0.00 165.36 0.00% 0.00

Excess Revenue / Expense 23.46 0.00 165.36 0.00 165.36 0.00% 0.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Income/Expense Statement

Posted 7/1/2021 To 7/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Month to Date % Year to Date %

Operating

Income

410000 Dues Income 16,750.00 100.42% 38,130.00 100.00%

410001 Late Fees 0.00 0.00% 20.00 0.05%

410006 Fines Income 0.00 0.00% 10.00 0.03%

410900 Notice of Lien/Collections Charge (70.00) -0.42% (35.00) -0.09%

420003 Investment/Interest Income 0.68 0.00% 4.40 0.01%

Total Income 16,680.68 100.00% 38,129.40 100.00%

Expense

610005 Landscape Maintenance Contract 480.69 17.07% 2,884.14 29.57%

610062 Tree Pruning/Removal 357.50 12.69% 357.50 3.67%

610130 Backflow Testing 0.00 0.00% 30.00 0.31%

750001 Water 48.88 1.74% 73.71 0.76%

Administrative

501004 Legal/Lien Fees 0.00 0.00% 422.50 4.33%

501006 Management 600.00 21.30% 3,342.00 34.26%

501010 Filing Fees 0.00 0.00% 10.00 0.10%

501190 Reserve Study 1,315.00 46.69% 1,315.00 13.48%

503000 Office Supplies 6.04 0.21% 449.21 4.61%

503010 Postage 8.23 0.29% 265.18 2.72%

Total Administrative 1,929.27 68.50% 5,803.89 59.50%

Taxes

504000 Taxes Property 0.00 0.00% 533.48 5.47%

504080 Taxes Federal 0.00 0.00% 71.00 0.73%

Total Taxes 0.00 0.00% 604.48 6.20%

Total Expense 2,816.34 100.00% 9,753.72 100.00%

Net Income 13,864.34 28,375.68

8/6/2021 9:29:19 AM Page 1 of 2



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Income/Expense Statement

Posted 7/1/2021 To 7/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Month to Date % Year to Date %

Reserves

Income

420003 Investment/Interest Income 23.46 100.00% 165.36 100.00%

Total Income 23.46 100.00% 165.36 100.00%

Net Income 23.46 165.36

8/6/2021 9:29:19 AM Page 2 of 2



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

Statement Date: 7/31/2021 G/L Balance: 11,345.48

Statement Balance: 11,345.48Linked Statement: 080321083933_5357_073121.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 11,344.52

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 7/31/2021 0.96 11,345.48

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 0.96

Statement Balance: 11,345.48

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

G/L Balance: 11,345.48

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 11,345.48

Statement Balance: 11,345.48

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB CD RES 9138 8.18.2021    Account: ******9138

Statement Date: 7/31/2021 G/L Balance: 45,654.20

Statement Balance: 45,654.20Linked Statement: 080321084021_9138_073121.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 45,631.70

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 7/31/2021 22.50 45,654.20

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 22.50

Statement Balance: 45,654.20

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB CD RES 9138 8.18.2021    Account: ******9138

G/L Balance: 45,654.20

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 45,654.20

Statement Balance: 45,654.20

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB OPERATING ACCT     Account: ******9091

Statement Date: 7/31/2021 G/L Balance: 35,523.95

Statement Balance: 35,523.95Linked Statement: 080421115835_9091_073121.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 30,159.61

Thornhill Services Inc 7/1/2021 100050 -480.69 29,678.92

HOA Community Solutions 7/1/2021 100051 -670.64 29,008.28

Washington Water Service - Seattle 7/7/2021 300001 -48.88 28,959.40

Reserve Study Group 7/7/2021 100052 -1,315.00 27,644.40

The Handyman Can 7/8/2021 100053 -357.50 27,286.90

SouthData Inc 7/9/2021 100054 -13.63 27,273.27

Total Checks: -2,886.34

Lockbox 7/1/2021 500.00 27,773.27

Lockbox 7/6/2021 1,000.00 28,773.27

Lockbox 7/7/2021 250.00 29,023.27

Lockbox 7/8/2021 1,000.00 30,023.27

Lockbox 7/9/2021 250.00 30,273.27

Lockbox 7/13/2021 250.00 30,523.27

Lockbox 7/14/2021 250.00 30,773.27

Lockbox 7/15/2021 1,000.00 31,773.27

Lockbox 7/16/2021 250.00 32,023.27

Lockbox 7/20/2021 250.00 32,273.27

Lockbox 7/22/2021 250.00 32,523.27

Lockbox 7/23/2021 250.00 32,773.27

Lockbox 7/26/2021 500.00 33,273.27

Lockbox 7/27/2021 1,000.00 34,273.27

Adjustment Batch 7/30/2021 250.00 34,523.27

Lockbox 7/30/2021 1,000.00 35,523.27

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 7/31/2021 0.68 35,523.95

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 8,250.68

Statement Balance: 35,523.95

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB OPERATING ACCT     Account: ******9091

G/L Balance: 35,523.95

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 35,523.95

Statement Balance: 35,523.95

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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* AP Check Detail Report Friday, August 06, 2021 9:29

Check Date 7/1/2021 To 7/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Bank Expense Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status

HOA Community Solutions Location: HOA Community Solutions

75554 062921-7904 7/1/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT501006: Management 600.00 100051 7/1/2021 PAID

75554 062921-7904 7/1/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT410900: Notice of Lien/Collections Charge70.00 100051 7/1/2021 PAID

75554 062921-7904 7/1/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT503000: Office Supplies 0.09 100051 7/1/2021 PAID

75554 062921-7904 7/1/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT503010: Postage 0.55 100051 7/1/2021 PAID

670.64

Reserve Study Group Location: Reserve Study Group

76054 2101237 6/29/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT501190: Reserve Study 1,315.00 100052 7/7/2021 Invoice 2101237 PAID

1,315.00

SouthData Inc Location: SouthData Inc

76202 993389396 6/30/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT503010: Postage 7.68 100054 7/9/2021 PAID

76202 993389396 6/30/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT503000: Office Supplies 5.95 100054 7/9/2021 PAID

13.63

The Handyman Can Location: The Handyman Can

76201 1000-610 6/25/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT610062: Tree Pruning/Removal 357.50 100053 7/8/2021 PAID

357.50

Thornhill Services Inc Location: Thornhill Services Inc

75553 052421- 5/24/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT610005: Landscape Maintenance Contract480.69 100050 7/1/2021 PAID

480.69

Washington Water Service Location: Washington Water Service - Seattle

76053 061621-5055 6/16/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT750001: Water 48.88 300001 7/7/2021 PAID

48.88

Count: 10Total:  Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association $2,886.34
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

AP Attachments











1 / 4

2319 S 25th Street
Tacoma, Wa. 98405

(253)-335-3615
thehandymancan12@gmail.com

253-335-3615

Work Order # Playground Repairs

Description Amount

Cedar lumber for steps $65.00

Description Amount

Replaced damaged wooden steps on big toy.

Repaired metal brackets on swings.

$260.00

THE HANDYMAN CAN (LIC# 
HANDYHC832J7)

Invoice

Invoice No: 1000-610
Date: 06/25/2021
Terms: NET 30

Bill To: Steve Treese
president@prrhoa.org

Parts Subtotal  $65.00 

Labor Subtotal  $260.00 



The Handyman Can (Lic# HANDYHC832J7) - Invoice 1000-610 - 06/25/2021

2 / 4

Subtotal $325.00
TAX 10% $32.50

Total $357.50
PAID $0.00

BALANCE DUE $357.50

  

Pay Now 
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The Handyman Can (Lic# HANDYHC832J7) - Invoice 1000-610 - 06/25/2021
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Photo 1



The Handyman Can (Lic# HANDYHC832J7) - Invoice 1000-610 - 06/25/2021

4 / 4

Photo 2



Reserve Study Group
701 5th Ave., STE 4200
Seattle, WA  98104-7047 US

(888) 315-2843
mail@reservestudygroup.com
www.reservestudygroup.com

Invoice  2101237

BILL TO

Point Richmond Ridge 
Homeowners Association
c/o
HOA Community Solutions
2201 34th Ave NW, Unit A
Gig Harbor, WA 98335

DATE
06/29/2021

PLEASE PAY
$1,315.00

DUE DATE
07/29/2021

ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

Level 2
Update reserve study with site visit.

1 1,315.00 1,315.00

TOTAL DUE $1,315.00

THANK YOU.













Posting Code Transaction Detail
Company Post Hierarchy Key Payment

Posted Date 7/1/2021 To 7/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Code Date Source Acct # Unit Address Resident Contact Amount

Payment

Payment 7/1/2021 Lockbox 17225 13608 13th Avenue NW Jerrod & Mystical Moran -250.00

Payment 7/1/2021 Lockbox 17249 13607 11th Avenue NW James J Garrigan -250.00

7/1/2021 Count: 2 -500.00

Payment 7/6/2021 Lockbox 17254 13620 11th Avenue NW Lon & Mary Ann Harrison -250.00

Payment 7/6/2021 Lockbox 17263 1114 138th Street NW Marsha Reker -250.00

Payment 7/6/2021 Lockbox 25725 13601 11th Avenue NW Walter & Kathleen Hickey -250.00

Payment 7/6/2021 Lockbox 17289 13618 12th Avenue NW John & Nina Sanchez -250.00

7/6/2021 Count: 4 -1,000.00

Payment 7/7/2021 Lockbox 17233 13310 13th Avenue NW Byran & Lillian Amrine -250.00

7/7/2021 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 7/8/2021 Lockbox 17375 1104 139th Street NW Judy & Patricia Thrush/Lee -250.00

Payment 7/8/2021 Lockbox 19142 1126 136th Street NW Dennis & Sharon Hanson -250.00

Payment 7/8/2021 Lockbox 28901 13807 11th Avenue NW Christopher & Alisha Bracken -250.00

Payment 7/8/2021 Lockbox 17228 13504 13th Avenue NW David A Lee -250.00

7/8/2021 Count: 4 -1,000.00

Payment 7/9/2021 Lockbox 17246 1104 136th Street NW John & Sherry Stava -50.00

Payment 7/9/2021 Lockbox 17246 1104 136th Street NW John & Sherry Stava -200.00

7/9/2021 Count: 2 -250.00

Payment 7/13/2021 Lockbox 32733 13510 11th Avenue CT NW Sarah Carlson -250.00

7/13/2021 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 7/14/2021 Lockbox 35178 1118 138th Street NW Thomas & Nancy Huffman -250.00

7/14/2021 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 7/15/2021 Lockbox 30389 1106 138th Street NW Eric & Karen Streeby -250.00

Payment 7/15/2021 Lockbox 34556 13311 13th Avenue NW Robert & Judith Strzelec -250.00

Payment 7/15/2021 Lockbox 17238 13403 13th Avenue NW Tom & Laura McKee -250.00

Payment 7/15/2021 Lockbox 28870 1105 139th Street NW David & Andrea Kearney/Millsap -250.00

7/15/2021 Count: 4 -1,000.00

Payment 7/16/2021 Lockbox 17226 13602 13th Avenue NW Sharon & Bob Malady -250.00

7/16/2021 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 7/20/2021 Lockbox 17231 13402 13th Avenue NW Jenny & Mike Bunn -250.00

7/20/2021 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 7/22/2021 Lockbox 17237 13317 13th Avenue NW Darrin & Lisa Farmer -250.00

7/22/2021 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 7/23/2021 Lockbox 29461 13621 13th Avenue NW Billy Joe & Melissa Hunsicker -250.00

7/23/2021 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 7/26/2021 Lockbox 17227 13512 13th Avenue NW James & Carrie Watterson -250.00

Payment 7/26/2021 Lockbox 25514 1206 139th Street NW Dennis & Angela Abeyta/White -250.00

7/26/2021 Count: 2 -500.00

Payment 7/27/2021 Lockbox 17223 13620 13th Avenue NW Kailani Kim -250.00

Payment 7/27/2021 Lockbox 34575 13803 12th Avenue NW Bruce & Patricia Harjehausen -250.00

Payment 7/27/2021 Lockbox 17277 1120 139th Street NW John & Elizabeth Cizin -250.00

Payment 7/27/2021 Lockbox 17240 13501 13th Avenue NW Bradley P & Becky N Carlson -250.00

7/27/2021 Count: 4 -1,000.00

Payment 7/30/2021 Lockbox 17285 13806 12th Avenue NW Rex & Kelsey Cory -250.00

Payment 7/30/2021 Lockbox 17302 13812 13th Avenue NW Rich Benedict -250.00

Payment 7/30/2021 Lockbox 17234 13303 13th Avenue NW Anthony & Diane Jackson -250.00

Payment 7/30/2021 Lockbox 17273 1103 138th Street NW Hal & Lenore Herzberger -250.00

8/6/2021 1:47:48 PM Page 1 of 2



Posting Code Transaction Detail
Company Post Hierarchy Key Payment

Posted Date 7/1/2021 To 7/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Code Date Source Acct # Unit Address Resident Contact Amount

Payment 7/30/2021 Batch Adjustment 17261 13707 12th Avenue NW Russell & Lisa Lee -250.00

7/30/2021 Count: 5 -1,250.00

Count: 34 -8,250.00
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